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Response sent vig FedFx

Re:  June 6,20i8, Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA") request
Dyear Mr, Kristov:

The Policemen’s Annuity and Benefit Fund of Chicago (*Fund”) has received your
correspnndence dated June 6, 2018, in which you request the following:

“all records showing your Fund's communications with the City of Chicago (and
among your Funds trustees) regarding, and any receipt of, the tax levy from the
eity for healtheare financing of the statutory subsidy (Pension Code Sections 5-
168, 6-165, 8-173 and 11-169) for all years 1983 to the present.

In response to your request, the Fund would advise that in a September 26, 2017,
correspondence, the Fund responded to a similar FOIA request from your office. Please find that
response, together with the items then submitted, all of which the Fund believes addresses the
issues made it your present June 6, 2018, FOIA request. In addition thereto, the Fund hag
enclosed tierewith additional correspondenee received by the City of Chicago subsequent to the
Pund’s usp‘rember 26,2017, FOIA response 1o you. :

Further, in response to the one item newly requested (., “Fund’s commumcatlons with the Clty
of Chicago (and among your Funds trustees)...”) the I‘und would advise it does not have any’
communications of 1ts trustees in regard to any receipt of the tax levy from the City of Chicago
regarding healthcare financibg of the subsidies.

The Fund behevcs that its response isa timcly response under the Act, If you disagree, you have
a righit to haveé the response reviewed by the Public Access Counselor (PAC) at the Office of the



Illinois Attorney General. 5 ILCS 140/9.5(2). You can file your Request for Review with the
PAC by writing to:

Public Access Counselor
Office of the Attorney General
500 South 2™ Street
Springfield, [1. 62706

Fax: 217-782-1396

e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us

Should you have any further questions regarding your request, please direct any such questions
in writing to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

egivia Tuczak

Executive Director

Enc,



KRrisLov & ASSOCIATES LTD.

CMJ‘W%@ @t z!.a
CIVIC OPERA BUILDING, SUITE 1300
20 NORTH WACKER DRIVE
CHICAGO, ILLINOTS 60606
FAX (312) 739-1098
TELEPHONE (312} 606-0500
June 6, 2018
President - Ken Hauser Vice President - Carol Hamburger
Executive Director - Regina Tuczak Recording Secretary - Brian Wright
Chicago Policemen’s Annuity and Benefit Fund Elected Trustee - Edward M, Wodnicki
221 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1626 Elected Trustee - Tom Beyna
Chicago, Illinois 60601-1203 Appointed Trustee - Haydee Caldero

Appointed Trustee - Kurt Summers
Appointed Trustee - Carole Brown
Re:  Freedom of Information Request and Participant Demand to Act

Dear Mr, Hauser, Ms. Tuczak and Trustees,

This is a request under the Illinois Freedom of Informatlon Act, 5 TLCS 140/1, and a
Part101pant Demand Letter,

Request for Information. Thereby request that you provide me with the following
documents and information.

Please provide us with all records showing your Fund’s communications with the City of
Chicago (and among your Funds trustees) regarding, and any receipt of; the tax levy from
the city for healthcare financing of the statutory subsidy (Pension Code Sections 5-168,
6-165, 8- 173 and 11-169) for all years 1983 to the present.

The documents requested are pubhc records within the definition of the Act, and which are
not exempt from disclosure,

Request for Waiver of Charge. In accordance with the Act, I request that you waive or
reduce the charges for the cost of copying, because this is related to our public interest law
practice, for City retirees generally. If no waiver is granted, I agree to reimburse you for the
reasonable costs of reproducing the requested records. Please advise me if the cost is expected to
exceed $100.

If you assert that the requested record is exempt from disclosure for any reason, please
provide the specific exemption(s) asserted for each one. We appreciate your prompt attention in
this matter and look forward to your response within seven days, or as directed by the FOIA
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FAX (312) 739-1098

TELEPHONE (312) 606-0500

statute, and please advise me of your intentions regarding waiver of charges.

Participant Demand for Action: Anticipating that you have not received the above
requested tax levy for part or all of the period (1983 to the present), this is also a participant
demand that the Fund and its Trustees pursue the City for the amount of the subsidy for each year
for which the Fund has not received it,

Please advise us immediateiy if you decide that the Fund does not intend to pursue the City
for these amounts. Regardless, your failing to respond within thirty days will be regarded as
rejecting our demand,

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Clinton A. Krislov
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Via U.S. Mail

Mr. Clinton A. Krislov -
Krislov & Associates, Lid,

20 North Wacker Dr., Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60606

Re: Illinois Freedom of Information Request

Dear Mr. Krislov:

On behalf of this firm’ s client, the Municipal Employees’ Annuity and Benefit Fund of
Chicago (“MEABI‘” or the “Fund”), 1 am writing to ‘provide a response fo yout Tune 13, 2018,
request for certain public records pursuant to the Hliriois Freedom of Information Act’ (the “Act”
or. “FOIA”). On June 20, 2018, we notified you that the Fund would need to exercise its option
under the Act for addmonal tlme in w]nch to sea:lch for the reque:ated records and that a response
would be prowded by this dafe, C :

In response to your request for “all records showing your Fund’s communications with
the City of Chicago (and among your Fund'’s trustees) vegarding, and any receipt of, the tax levy
Jrom the city for healthcare financing of the statutory subsidy (Pension Code Sections 5-168, 6-
165, 8-173 and 11-169) for all years 1983 to the present,” MEABF stales that no responsive
records were located regarding communications as described in your request, and the Fund
beleves no such records exist. In addition, please note that other similar records in the Fund’s
possession regarding communications with the City of Chicago regarding the amounts of the
subsidy previously were provided to you in response fo your FOLA request of September 20,
2016, (See MEARF responses of September 27, 2016, October 6, 2016 and October 23, 2016,
copies of which are attached hereto,) Records in the Fund’s possession regarding the receipt of
the tax levy from the City previously were provided to you in response to your FOIA request of
September 14, 2017. (See MEABF responge of September 28, 2017, attached hereto). - The
search for any responsive records that might exist, Lontmues and the Fuud w111 notify you
promptly 1f any such responswe recm ds are locaied . -

In addltlon plcase note ihat your quuest for a p'11'tlc1pant demaud that thie I‘und Emd its
Trustees pursue the City for the amount of the subsidy for each year for whlch the*Fund has nut—-w-w —

el



Bukke Burns & PINFLLI, LTD.

Clint Krislov
Krislov & Associates, Ltd.
June 27, 2018

received it” is not in the form of a request for records pursuant to FOIA. As you know, under
FOIA a public body is not compelled to provide answers to questions posed by the inquirer nor
does FOIA. require a public body to create a record it does not maintain, Kenyon v. Garrels, 184
11. App. 3d 28, 31 (4™ Dist. 1989); Chicago Tribune v. Dept. of Financial and Prof. Regulation,
2014 IL App (4™) 10427 (2014). To the extent you seek to submit a Participant Demand
separate from your FOIA request, the subject matter of your “participant demand” involves
pending issues curtently under consideration by the Circuit Court of Cook County in the
Underwood v. The City of Chicago et al. litigation (No. 13-CH-17450) and, as such, it would be
_inappropriate for the Fund to comment on your “participant demand™” while those issues are
pending before the Couit.

‘We believe this lelter constitutes & timely and complete response under the Act to your
Request. Should you disagree and wish to appeal the Fund’s response, you may appeal to:
Public Access Counselor, Office of the Attorney General, 500 South 2% Street, Springfield, 1L
62701, Fax: 217-782-1396, e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may also seek judicial
review under Section 11 of the Act.

If you have any further questions, please direct any such questions in writing to the

undersigned.
Very truly yours,
BURKE BURNS & PINELLI, L'TD.

Y e

Martin T. Burns

cc! James Mohler, MEABF Executive Director
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June 6, 2018
Stacey Ruffolo, Project Coordinator Jeffrey J. Johnson, President
Jim Mohler, Executive Director __ Erin Keane, Vice President
Municipal Employees' Annuity and Bengfit Kurt A. Summers, Treasurer
Fund of Chicago Thomas J. McMahon, Secretary
321 North Clark Street, Suite 700 Verna R, Thompson, Elected Trustee
Chicago, IL 60654

Re:  Freedom of Information Request and Participant Demand to Act

Dear Ms. Ruffolo, Mr. Mohler, and Trustees,

This is a request under the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, 5 ILCS 140/1, and a
Participant Demand Letter,

Request for Information. Ihereby request that you provide me with the followmg
documents and information,

Please provide us with all records showing your Fund’s communications with the City of
Chicago (and among your Fund’s frustees) regarding, and any receipt of, the tax levy from
the city for healthcare financing of the statutory subsidy (Pension Code Sections 5-168,
0-165, 8-173 and 11-169) for all years 1983 to the present.

The documents requested are public records within the definition of the Act, and which are
not exempt from disclosure,

Request for Waiver of Charge. In accordance with the Act, I request that you waive or
reduce the charges for the cost of copying, because this is related to our public interest law
practice, for City retirees generally. If no waiver is granted, I agree to reimburse you for the
reasonable costs of reproducing the requested records. Please advise me if the cost is expected to
exceed $100,

If you assert that the requested record is exempt from disclosure for any reason, please
provide the specific exemption(s) asserted for each one. We appreciate your prompt attention in
this matter and look forward to your response within seven days, or as directed by the FOIA
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statute, and please advise me of your intentions regarding waiver of charges.

Participant Demand for Action: Anticipating that you have not received the above
requested tax levy for part or all of the period (1983 to the present), this is also a participant
demand that the Fund and its Trustees pursue the City for the amount of the subsidy for each year
for which the Fund has not received it.

Please advise us immediately if you decide that the Fund does not intend to pursue the City
for these amounts. Regardless, your failing to respond within thirty days will be regarded as
rejecting our demand.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Clinton A. Krislov
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Via UJ.S. Muail

Mr. Clinton A. Krislov

Krislov & Associates, Ltd.

20 North Wacker Dr., Suite 1300
Chicago, [L. 60606

Re: Illinois Freedom of Information Request

Dear Mr. Krislov:

On behalf of this firm’s client, the Firemen’s Annuity and Benefit Fund of Chicago
(“FABF” or the “Fund”), I 'am writing to provide a response to your June 13, 2018, request for
certain public records pursuant to' the Illincis Freedom of Information Act (the “Act” or
“FOIA™). On June 20, 2018, we notified you that the Fund would need to exercise its option
under the Act for additional time in which to search for the requested records, and that a response
would be provided by this date.

In response to your request for “all records showing your Fund’s communications with
the City of Chicago (and among your Fund’s trustees) regarding, and any receipt of. the tax levy
Jrom the city for healthcare financing of the statutory subsidy (Pension Code Sections 5-168, 6-
165, 8-173 and 11-169) for all years 1983 to the present,” FABF states that no responsive
records were located regarding communications as described in your request, and the Fund
believes that no such records exist. In addition, please noie that other similar records in the
Fund’s possession regarding the receipt of the tax levy from the City previcusly were provided to
you in response to your FOIA request of September 20, 2017. (See FABF responses of
September 27, 2017, and Septernbe1 29,2017, respectively, both of which are attached hereto).
The search for any responsive records that might exist continues and the Fund will notify you
promptly if any such responsive records are located. :

In addition, please note that your request for a “participant demand that the Fund and its
Trustees pursue the City for the amount of the subsidy for each year for which the Fund has not
received it” is not in the form of a request for records pursuant to FOTA. As you. khow, under
FOIA a pubhc body is not compelled to provide answers to questions posed by the inquirer nor
does FOIA quun‘e a pubhc body to create a record it does not malntaln Kenyon V. Garrel.s‘ 184
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BurkeE BURNS & PINELLI, LTD.

Clint Krislov
Krislov & Associates, Ltd.
June 27, 2018

T11. App. 3d 28, 31 (4™ Dist. 1989); Chicago Tribune v. Dept. of Financial and Prof. Regulation,
2014 1. App (4“’) 10427 (2014). To the extent you seek to submit a Participant Demand
separate from your FOIA request, the subject matter of your “participant demand” involves
pending issues currently under consideration by the Circuit Court of Cook County in the
Underwood v. The City of Chicago et al. litigation (No. 13-CH-17450) and, as such, it would be
inappropriate for the Fund to comment on your “participant demand” while those issues are
pending before the Court.

We believe this letter constitutes a timely and complete response under the Act to your
Request.  Should you disagree and wish to appeal the Fund’s response, you may appeal to:
Public Access Counsclor, Office of the Attorney General, 500 South 2™ Street, Springfield, IL
62701, Fax: 217-782-1396, e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may also seek judicial
review under Section 11 of the Act.

I you have any further questions, please direct any such questions in writing to the
undersigned.
Very truly yours,
BURKE BURNS & PINELLI, LTD.

] 2

Martin T. Burns

ce: Steve Swanson, Fund Executive Director



Burke Burns & PiNeLis, Lrp.

ATrorNEYS AT Law
SvrTE £300
Temee FIRST NATIONAL Prazd
Crrcdco, ILLmors 60602-4229
Telephone (312) 541-8800 Facsimile (312) 5418813
Website www. bbp-chicago.com
Epwirp J, BURKE Murx S, JaraL
MRy PATRICIA BuRns CHptsTOPHER J HALES
Vincenrt D. Pmverur Larrsa L Erzonpo
SteeeEN F, WELOOME Marreew M, SHowEr
Erren B, EpsTeEIN ' Marriv T, Burns
Dowdarp F HarMon SArAr A, Boeckadan
September 27, 2017

Via E-Mail
Mr. Clinton A. Krislov
Krislov & Associates, Ltd,

clint(@krisloviaw.com

Re: 1llinois Freedom of Information Regucst

Dear Mr. Krislov:

On behalf of this firm’s client, the Firemen’s Annuity and Benefit Fund of Chicago (the
“Fund™), I am writing to provide a response to your September 13, 2017, request for certain
public records pursuant to the Illinois Freedom of Information Act (the “Act”). On September
20,2017, we notified you that the Fund would need to exercise its option under the Act for
addal_mnal time in which to search for the requested rccords, and that a response would be
provided by this date.

In response to yowr request for “fafll records of money received from the City of Chicago
Jor its financing obligations ta the Fund under Pension Code 6-165 for the period of 1997 to the
present, showing dates and amount of each payment,” the Fund has provided for you in separate
attachments to this e-mail copies of the annual letters sent by the City showing payments made
by date for each year [rom 2007-2017. The search for additional records showing specific dates
and amounts, as well as responsive records prior to 2007, continues, and we will notify you
promptly if and when any such records are located.

Thank you-for your patience in this matter. If you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact mc.

Very truly yours,

BURKE BURNS & PINELLI, LTIJ

G .

Martin T, Bums
cc: Steve Swanson, Executive Director
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September 29, 2017
Via E-Mail
Mr. Clinton A. Krislov
Krislov & Associates, Lid,
clint@krislovlaw.com

Re: Illinois Freedom of Information Reguest
Dear M1 Krislov;

On behalf of this firm’s client, the Firemen’s Annuity and Benefit Fund of Chicago (ihe
“Fund”), I am writing to provide a follow-up response to your September 13, 2017, request for
certain public records pursuant to the Illinois Freedom of Information Act {the “Act”). On
Septémber 27, 2017, we provided you certain responsive records and informed you that the Fund
was still searching for additional records. Herewith are such additional records,

In response to your request for “fa/il records of money received from the City of Chicago
Jfor its financing obligations to the Fund under Pension Code 6-1635 for the period of 1997 to the
present, showing dates and amount of each payment,” the Fund has provided for you in a
Dropbox file hundreds of additional pages of responsive records consisting of letters sent by the
City showing each payment made by date for cach year from 2007-2017. The search for
responsive records prior to 2007 continues, and we will notify you promptly if and when any
such records are located. An e-mail containing a link to the Dropbox file will be sent to you

- immediately following transmission of this letter.

We believe this letter constitutes a timely and complete response under the Act to your
Request. Should you disagree and wish to appeal the Fund’s response, you may appeal to:
Public Access Counselor, Office of the Attomey General, 500 South 2™ Street, Springfield, 1L,
62701, Fax: 217-782-1396, e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may also seek judicial
review under Section 11 of the Act.

ldf_fe:i;hw



Burke Burns & PiNELLI, L.TD.

Clinton A, Krislev
Krislov & Associates, 1,
September 29, 2017

Thank you for your patience in this matter, If you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contaet e,
Very truly yours,
BURKE BURNS & PINELLI, LTD.

Martin T, Butns

ce: Steve Swanson, FABF
Executive Director

Uﬂ?a‘t:;ip u
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CHICAGO, TLLINOIS 60606
FAX (312) 739-1098
TELEPHONE (312) 606-0500
June 6, 2018
Daniel Fortuna, Fund Presidént Richard Ford I, Vice President
Steve Swanson, Executive Director Anthony Martin, Fund Secretary
Firemen's Annuity and Benefit Fund of Chicago  Erin Keane, Trustee
20 South Clark Street, Suite 1400 Anna Valencia, Trustee
Chicago, IL 60603 Kurt A. Summers Jr., Trustee

Peter O'Sullivan, Trustee
Thomas Cody, Trustee

Re:  Freedom of Information Request and Participant Demand to Act

Dear Mr. Fortuna, Mr. Swanson, and Trustees,

This is a request under the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, 5 ILCS 140/1, and a
Participant Demand Letter.

Request for Information. Ihereby request that you provide me with the following
documents and information.

Please provide us with all records showing your Fund’s communications with the City of
Chicago (and among your Fund’s trustees) regarding, and any receipt of, the tax levy from
the city for healthcare financing of the statutory subsidy (Pension Code Sections 5-168,
6-165, 8-173 and 11-169) for all years 1983 fo the present.

The documents requested are public records wﬂhln the definition of the Act, and which are
not exempt from disclosure.

Request for Waiver of Charge. In accordance with the Act, I request that you waive or
reduce the charges for the cost of copying, because this is related to our public interest law
practice, for City retirees generally. If no waiver is granted, I agree to reimburse you for the
reasonable costs of reproducing the requested records. Please advise me if the cost is expected to
exceed $100.

If you assert that the requested record is exempt from disclosure for any reason, please
provide the specific exemption(s) asserted for each one. We appreciate your prompt attention in
this matter and look forward to your response within seven days, or as directed by the FOIA
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Fax (312) 739-1098

TELEPHONE (312) 606-0500

statute, and please advise me of your intentions regarding waiver of charges.

Participant Demand for Action: Anticipating that you have not received the above
requested tax levy for part or all of the period (1983 to the present), this is also a participant
demand that the Fund and its Trustees pursue the City for the amount of the subsidy for each year
for which the Fund has not received it. :

Please advise us immediately if you decide that the Fund does not intend to pursue the City
for these amounts. Regardless, your failing to respond within thirty days will be regarded as
rejecting our demand.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Clinton A, Krislo%



Ken Goldstein

i P R N S
From; Clint Krislov
Sent: Friday, July 27, 2018 4:5% PM
To:: Ken Goldstein
Subject: FW: FOIA Response _
Attachments: FOIA Response Combined Documents 2018.07.11_password.pdf

Clint Krislov

Krislov & Agsociates, Lid,

Civie Opera Building

20 North 'Wacker Drive, Suite 1300
Chieago, TL. 60606

Telephone: 312-606-0500
Faesimile: 312-739-1098

Email: clint@lrislovlaw.com

Website: www . krisloviaw.com

From; John Carroll <jcarroll@labfchicago.org>
Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2018 4:53 PM

To: Clint Krislov <¢lint@krisloviaw.coms
Subject: FOIA Response

Via B-Mail
July 11, 2018

Clinton. A, Krislov

Krislov & Associates, LTD.
20N Wacker Dr, Ste 1300
Chicago TL. 60606

Re:  FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Kxislov:

On June 12, 2018, the Laborers’ and Retirement Board Employees’ Annuity and Benefit Fund of Chicage (the T.ABF)
received your request for information under the Ilinois Freedom of Information Act. The LABF contacted you for an
extension of time related to your request and the new response dete was agreed to be July 11, 2018. Your request is granted
inpatt and denied in part.

The attached file contains the responsive documents the LABF has in its public records which are responsive to your
request. Please note, the transmittel letters with resolutions include the amounts for the healthcars subsidy.



Pursuant to 5 ILC3 140/7(1)(b), the Fund has redacted the signatures from the documents we are providing, In addition,
pursuant to 5 JLCS 140/7(1)(f), the Fund has withheld certain pre-decisional information that the Fund hes neither
publicly cited nor identified.

You have the right to have the denial of certain portions of your request reviewed by the Public Access Counselor (PAC) at
the Office of the Attorney General (5 ILCS 140/9.5(z)). You cen file your Request for Review with the PAC by writing to:

Sarah Prait
Public Access Counselor

Office of the Attorney General

500 S, 2 8t '

Springfield, Y. 62706

Fax: 217-782-1396

E-mail; PublicAccess(@aty,stale.ilus

You also have the right to seek judicial review of your denial by filing a lawsuit in the State circuit court (5 ILCS 140/ 11).

I you choose to file & Request for Review with the PAC, you must do so within 60 days of the date ofthis denial letter (5
ILCS 140/9.5(a)). Please note that you must include a copy of your original FOIA request and this denial letter when filing
@ Request for Review with the PAC, :

Please note that we have done a thorough search for all responsive records at this time, however, we will continue to search
for any additional responsive documents and will promptly notify you if any such responsive documents aro located,

Please call me at 312-234.2065 x133 for the password to the file.

Sincerely,

John Carroll

LABF FOIA Officer

Laborers' and Retirement Boatd Employees'
Annuity and Benefit Fund of Chicago

321 North Clatk Street, Suite 1300

Chicago, I, 60654

(312) 236-2065 x133
jearroll@labfchicago.org

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The Infermation contalned In this e-mail message is from the Laborers' Annuity & Benefit
Fund of Chicago, and may be privileged, confidential, and protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended
recipient, any further disclosure or use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message or any attachment is
prohibited. If you think that you have received this e-mall message in error, please delete the e-mail and either e-mail
the sender at the ahove address or notify us at our telephone number (312) 236-2065. '
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June 6, 2018

Victor Roa, President

Michael P. Walsh, Executive Director/Chief
Investment Officer

Laborers’ and Retirement Board Employees’
Annuity and Benefit Fund of Chicago

321 North Clark Street, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

CIVIC OPERA BUILDING, SUITE, 1300
20NORTH WACKER DRIVE

CHICAGO, ILLINCIS 60606

EAX (312) 739-1098

TELEPHONE (312} 606-0500

Erin Keane, Vice President
Michael LoVerde, Secretary
James Capasso, Jr., Trustee
Carol Hamburger, Trustee
James Joiner, Trustee

Kurt Summers, JIr., Trustee
Carole Brown, Trustee

Re:  Freedom of Information Request and Participant Demand to Act

Dear Mr., Roa, Mr. Walsh_, and Trustees,

This is a request under the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, 5 ILCS 140/1, and a

Participant Demand Letter.

Request for Information. Ihereby request that you provide me with the following

documents and information.

Please provide us with all records showing your Fund’s communications with the City of
Chicago (and among your Fund’s trustees) regarding, and any receipt of, the tax levy from
the city for healthcare financing of the statutory subsidy (Pension Code Sections 5-168,
6-165, 8-173 and 11-169) for all years 1983 to the present.

The documents requested are public records within the definition of the Act, and which are

not exempt from disclosure.

Request for Waiver of Charge. . In accordance with the ‘Act, 1 request that you waive or
reduce the charges for the cost of copying, because this is related to our public interest law
practice, for City retirees generally. If no waiver is granted, I agree to reimburse you for the
reasonable costs of reproducing the requested records. Please advise me if the cost is expected to

exceed $100.

If you assert that the requested record is exempt from disclosure for any reason, please
provide the specific exemption(s) asserted for each one. We appreciate your prompt attention in
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this matter and look forward to your response within seven days, or as directed by the FOIA
statute, and please advise me of your intentions regarding waiver of charges,

Participant Demand for Action: Anticipating that you have not received the above
requested tax levy for part or all of the period (1983 {o the present), this is also a participant
demand that the Fund and its Trustees pursue the City for the amount of the subsidy for each year
for which the Fund has not received it,

Please advise us immediately if you decide that the Fund does not intend to pursue the City
for these amounts. Regardless, your failing to respond within thirty days will be regarded as-
rejecting our demand.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me,

Clinton A. Krisldv





